Title IV
CFDA#  84.186A

FY 09-10

Recipient Organization

Allocation Amount

100 Black Men - Capitol Pre-College Academy for Boys
100 Black Men - Capitol Pre-College Academy for Girls
Acadia Parish

Advance Baton Rouge - Dalton Elementary
Advance Baton Rouge - Glen Oaks Middle School
Advance Baton Rouge - Lanier Elementary
Advance Baton Rouge - Pointe Coupee Central High School
Advance Baton Rouge - Prescott Middle School
Advocates for Science & Math Education, Inc.
Akili Academy of New Orleans

Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Behrman Elem.
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Eisenhower
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - McDonogh #32
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Technology High
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Tubman

Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Walker Sr. High
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - William J. Fischer
Allen Parish

Arise Academy

Ascension Parish

Assumption Parish

Avoyelles Charter School

Avoyelles Parish

Beauregard Parish

Belle Chasse Academy

Benjamin Mays Preparatory Academy, Inc.
Bienville Parish

Bogalusa City

Bossier Parish

Broadmoor Charter School Board

Caddo Parish

Calcasieu Parish

Caldwell Parish

Cameron Parish

Catahoula Parish

Central Community School System

Children's Charter School

Choice Foundation

City of Baker School

Claiborne Parish

Community School for Apprenticeship Learning, Inc.
Concordia Parish

Crestworth Learning Academy, Inc.

Crocker Arts and Technology School

Delhi Charter School

DeSoto Parish

DRYADES Young Men's Christian Association
East Baton Rouge Parish

East Carroll Parish

East Feliciana Parish

Evangeline Parish

Franklin Parish

Glencoe Charter School

Grant Parish

Iberia Parish

Iberville Parish

Innovators in Milestone Inc.

$885.00
$1,019.00
$55,288.00
$729.00
$2,996.00
$573.00
$2,033.00
$2,819.00
$793.00
$1,136.00
$6,065.00
$5,868.00
$5,331.00
$2,618.00
$4,573.00
$8,147.00
$4,421.00
$18,810.00
$385.00
$68,131.00
$19,381.00
$3,380.00
$40,804.00
$25,190.00
$3,659.00
$316.00
$13,200.00
$19,555.00
$84,226.00
$3,876.00
$253,040.00
$153,350.00
$7,968.00
$5,199.00
$10,818.00
$14,504.00
$43.00
$7,069.00
$12,561.00
$14,350.00
$171.00
$25,451.00
$1,327.00
$536.00
$2,199.00
$27,040.00
$7,404.00
$332,464.00
$16,722.00
$13,743.00
$38,103.00
$24,591.00
$2,141.00
$16,729.00
$76,439.00
$27,475.00
$3,233.00
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Institute for Academic Excellence, Inc.
International School of Louisiana

Jackson Parish

Jefferson Davis Parish

Jefferson Parish

KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - Central City Primary
KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - Edward Phillips
KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - KIPP Central Academy
KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - McDonogh #15
Lafayette Parish

Lafourche Parish

Langston Hughes Academy

LaSalle Parish

Lincoln Parish

Livingston Parish

Louisiana School for the Deaf

M.L.K. Neighborhood Association - Linear Middle
Madison Parish

Maxine Giardina Charter School, Inc.

Middle School Advocates - Samuel J. Green
Middle School Advocates -N.O. Charter Middle
Miller-McCoy Academy

Monroe City

Morehouse Parish

N.O. Charter School Foundation - MCPA

N.O. Charter School Foundation - NO Free School
N.O. College Prep Charter

Natchitoches Parish

New Beginnings Foundation, Inc. - P.A. Capdau
New Beginnings Schools Foundation - Nelson
New Vision Learning Academy

Office of Juvenile Justice

Orleans Parish

Ouachita Parish

Pelican Educational Foundation

Pelican Foundation - Kenilworth Middle
Plaguemines Parish

Pointe Coupee Parish

Pride College Preparatory Academy

Rapides Parish

Recovery School District

Red River Parish

Richland Parish

Sabine Parish

Shreveport Charter School, Inc.

Sojourner Truth Academy

Special School District #1

St. Bernard Parish

St. Charles Parish

St. Helena Parish

St. James Parish

St. John the Baptist Parish

St. Landry Parish

St. Martin Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Tammany Parish

Success Preparatory Academy

Tangipahoa Parish

Tensas Parish

o+ o o+ o+

Terrebonne Parish

$3,906.00
$2,299.00
$10,926.00
$26,912.00
$339,707.00
$844.00
$2,780.00
$2,106.00
$4,759.00
$159,477.00
$70,957.00
$4,909.00
$11,030.00
$32,533.00
$84,643.00
$331.00
$970.00
$19,460.00
$347.00
$4,579.00
$1,644.00
$2,258.00
$71,465.00
$31,790.00
$4,260.00
$2,264.00
$1,860.00
$36,388.00
$5,637.00
$3,679.00
$1,833.00
$491.00
$246,560.00
$81,245.00
$4,785.00
$1,434.00
$18,017.00
$17,490.00
$199.00
$121,518.00
$118,120.00
$12,836.00
$22,094.00
$18,748.00
$1,521.00
$1,136.00
$688.00
$32,166.00
$37,237.00
$8,889.00
$17,464.00
$40,043.00
$99,232.00
$46,027.00
$50,838.00
$141,750.00
$169.00
$109,850.00
$8,863.00
$101,647.00
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The Friends of King School
The Intercultural Charter School
Thurgood Marshall Early College High School
Treme Charter School Assoc. - McDonogh #42
Union Parish
United Neighborhood Organization
Vermilion Parish
Vernon Parish
Washington Parish
Webster Parish
West Baton Rouge Parish
West Carroll Parish
West Feliciana Parish
Winn Parish
Zachary Community School
Total

$6,614.00
$1,576.00
$540.00
$5,061.00
$16,503.00
$4,282.00
$46,159.00
$41,888.00
$29,644.00
$37,170.00
$16,112.00
$11,219.00
$7,687.00
$13,277.00
$15,306.00
$4,061,525.00
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