Recipient Organization	Allocation Amount
	\$885.00
100 Black Men - Capitol Pre-College Academy for Boys 100 Black Men - Capitol Pre-College Academy for Girls	\$885.00 \$1,019.00
	\$1,019.00 \$55,288.00
Advance Rates Rouge - Polton Florenters	
Advance Baton Rouge - Dalton Elementary	\$729.00
Advance Baton Rouge - Glen Oaks Middle School	\$2,996.00
Advance Baton Rouge - Lanier Elementary	\$573.00
Advance Baton Rouge - Pointe Coupee Central High School	
Advance Baton Rouge - Prescott Middle School	\$2,819.00
Advocates for Science & Math Education, Inc.	\$793.00
Akili Academy of New Orleans	\$1,136.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Behrman Elem.	\$6,065.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Eisenhower	\$5,868.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc McDonogh #32	\$5,331.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Technology High	\$2,618.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Tubman	\$4,573.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Walker Sr. High	\$8,147.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc William J. Fischer	\$4,421.00
Allen Parish	\$18,810.00
Arise Academy	\$385.00
Ascension Parish	\$68,131.00
Assumption Parish	\$19,381.00
Avoyelles Charter School	\$3,380.00
Avoyelles Parish	\$40,804.00
Beauregard Parish	\$25,190.00
Belle Chasse Academy	\$3,659.00
Benjamin Mays Preparatory Academy, Inc.	\$316.00
Bienville Parish	\$13,200.00
Bogalusa City	\$19,555.00
Bossier Parish	\$84,226.00
Broadmoor Charter School Board	\$3,876.00
Caddo Parish	\$253,040.00
Calcasieu Parish	\$153,350.00
Caldwell Parish	\$7,968.00
Cameron Parish	\$5,199.00
Catahoula Parish	\$10,818.00
Central Community School System	\$14,504.00
Children's Charter School	\$43.00
Choice Foundation	\$7,069.00
City of Baker School	\$12,561.00
Claiborne Parish	\$14,350.00
Community School for Apprenticeship Learning, Inc.	\$171.00
Concordia Parish	\$25,451.00
Crestworth Learning Academy, Inc.	\$1,327.00
Crocker Arts and Technology School	\$536.00
Delhi Charter School	\$2,199.00
DeSoto Parish	
	\$27,040.00
DRYADES Young Men's Christian Association	\$7,404.00
East Baton Rouge Parish	\$332,464.00
East Carroll Parish	\$16,722.00
East Feliciana Parish	\$13,743.00
Evangeline Parish	\$38,103.00
Franklin Parish	\$24,591.00
Glencoe Charter School	\$2,141.00
Grant Parish	\$16,729.00
Iberia Parish	\$76,439.00
	*
Iberville Parish	\$27,475.00

Recipient Organization	Allocation Amount
Institute for Academic Excellence, Inc.	\$3,906.00
International School of Louisiana	\$2,299.00
Jackson Parish	\$10,926.00
Jefferson Davis Parish	\$26,912.00
Jefferson Parish	\$339,707.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc Central City Primary	\$844.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc Edward Phillips	\$2,780.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc KIPP Central Academy	\$2,106.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc McDonogh #15	\$4,759.00
Lafayette Parish	\$159,477.00
Lafourche Parish	\$70,957.00
Langston Hughes Academy	\$4,909.00
LaSalle Parish	\$11,030.00
Lincoln Parish	\$32,533.00
Livingston Parish	\$84,643.00
Louisiana School for the Deaf	\$331.00
M.L.K. Neighborhood Association - Linear Middle	\$970.00
Madison Parish	\$19,460.00
Maxine Giardina Charter School, Inc.	\$347.00
Middle School Advocates - Samuel J. Green	\$4,579.00
Middle School Advocates -N.O. Charter Middle	\$1,644.00
Miller-McCoy Academy	\$2,258.00
Monroe City	\$71,465.00
Morehouse Parish	\$31,790.00
N.O. Charter School Foundation - MCPA	
N.O. Charter School Foundation - NO Free School	\$4,260.00
	\$2,264.00
N.O. College Prep Charter	\$1,860.00
Natchitoches Parish	\$36,388.00
New Beginnings Foundation, Inc P.A. Capdau	\$5,637.00
New Beginnings Schools Foundation - Nelson	\$3,679.00
New Vision Learning Academy	\$1,833.00
Office of Juvenile Justice	\$491.00
Orleans Parish	\$246,560.00
Ouachita Parish	\$81,245.00
Pelican Educational Foundation	\$4,785.00
Pelican Foundation - Kenilworth Middle	\$1,434.00
Plaquemines Parish	\$18,017.00
Pointe Coupee Parish	\$17,490.00
Pride College Preparatory Academy	\$199.00
Rapides Parish	\$121,518.00
Recovery School District	\$118,120.00
Red River Parish	\$12,836.00
Richland Parish	\$22,094.00
Sabine Parish	\$18,748.00
Shreveport Charter School, Inc.	\$1,521.00
Sojourner Truth Academy	\$1,136.00
Special School District #1	\$688.00
St. Bernard Parish	\$32,166.00
St. Charles Parish	\$37,237.00
St. Helena Parish	\$8,889.00
St. James Parish	\$17,464.00
St. John the Baptist Parish	\$40,043.00
St. Landry Parish	\$99,232.00
St. Martin Parish	\$46,027.00
St. Mary Parish	\$50,838.00
St. Tammany Parish	\$141,750.00
Success Preparatory Academy	\$169.00
Tangipahoa Parish	\$109,850.00
Tensas Parish	\$8,863.00
Terrebonne Parish	\$101,647.00
13.1000millo 1 anoll	φ101,047.00

Recipient Organization	Allocation Amount
The Friends of King School	\$6,614.00
The Intercultural Charter School	\$1,576.00
Thurgood Marshall Early College High School	\$540.00
Treme Charter School Assoc McDonogh #42	\$5,061.00
Union Parish	\$16,503.00
United Neighborhood Organization	\$4,282.00
Vermilion Parish	\$46,159.00
Vernon Parish	\$41,888.00
Washington Parish	\$29,644.00
Webster Parish	\$37,170.00
West Baton Rouge Parish	\$16,112.00
West Carroll Parish	\$11,219.00
West Feliciana Parish	\$7,687.00
Winn Parish	\$13,277.00
Zachary Community School	\$15,306.00
Total	\$4,061,525.00